
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PROGRAM CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

College of Science and Health   Health Professions Department 
Dean: Bruce Riley, PhD    Chair:  Thomas Kernozek, PhD, Professor 
Location: 105 Graff Main Hall   Office Number:  4070 HSC 
Phone: 785-8218    Phone:  785-8468 
E-Mail:  briley@uwlax.edu   E-mail: tkernozek@uwlax.edu 
 

Occupational Therapy Program     
Room 4031 Health Science Center    
1725 State Street 
University of Wisconsin-LaCrosse        
La Crosse, WI 54601      
www.uwlax.edu/ot 

 
 Occupational Therapy Core Faculty 
Peggy Denton PhD, OTR, FAOTA, Associate Professor 
Occupational Therapy Program Director    
Office Number: 4049 HSC 
Phone: 785-8303 
E-mail: pdenton@uwlax.edu 
 
Joan Temple MEd, OTR, Academic Fieldwork Coordinator, Clinical Assistant Professor 
Office Number: 4096 HSC 
Phone: 785-5059 
E-mail: jtemple@uwlax.edu 
 
Deborah Dougherty OTD, OTR, Clinical Associate Professor 
Office Number: 4039 HSC 
Phone: 785-5062 
E-mail: ddougherty@uwlax.edu 
 
Virginia Gronwaldt PhD, OTR, Clinical Assistant Professor 
Office Number: 4101 HSC 
Phone: 785-6620 
E-mail: vgronwaldt@uwlax.edu 
 
Robin McCannon MS, OTR, Clinical Associate Professor 
Office Number: 4037 HSC 
Phone: 785-5063 
E-mail: rmccannon@uwlax.edu 
 
Laura Shaffer, MS, OTR, Clinical Assistant Professor 
Office Number: 4053 HSC   
Phone:  785-8642 
E-mail:  lschaffer@uwlax.edu 
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Health Professions Faculty Teaching Occupational Therapy Courses 
 
Michele Thorman DPT, MBA, PT  -- Health Care Systems 
Physical Therapy Program Director, Clinical Professor 
Office Number: 4063 HSC 
Phone: 785-8466 
E-mail: mthorman@uwlax.edu 
 
Dennis Fater PhD, PT, SCS, ATC, Professor – Physiology and Pathophysiology 
Office Number: 4069 HSC 
Phone: 785-8471 
E-mail: dfater@uwlax.edu 
  
Thomas Greiner PhD, Associate Professor -- Anatomy 
Office Number: 4072 HSC 
Phone: 785-8476 
E-mail: tgreiner@uwlax.edu 
 
Mary Rathgaber MD, Clinical Associate Professor -- Neuroanatomy 
Office Number: 4034 HSC 
Phone: 785-5061 
E-mail: mrathgaber@uwlax.edu 
 
Office Support Staff: 
Shauna Salow, Academic Department Associate A/B 
Office Number: 4032 
Phone: 785-8474 
E-mail: ssalow@uwlax.edu 
 
Megan Hoffman, University Services Associate II – Student Support 
Office Number:  4031 HSC 
Phone:  785-6684  
E-mail:  mhoffman2@uwlax.edu 
 
Angela Meyer, University Services Associate II– Fieldwork 
Office Number: 4035 HSC 
Phone: 785-8467 
E-mail: ameyer3@uwlax.edu 
 
Peter Amann, BA, Student Status Examiner II- Admissions 
Office Number: 4034 HSC 
Phone: 785-6622 
E-mail: pamann@uwlax.edu 
 
HSC Rooms 
  
Biomechanics Lab: 3064 HSC      Anatomy Lab:  3048 HSC Student Mail Room:  3043 HSC 
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